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2024-2025 
Member Year Major Employer/Occupation Location Term of 

Office 
Preferred Email 

Ben Kaminar 2004 PS Lamar County, TX, Attorney 
 

Paris, TX 2024-
2025 

benjamin.kaminar@sbcglobal.net 

Ben Hovland 2000 PS U.S. Election Assistance 
Commission, Commissioner 

Washington, DC 2024-
2025 

benhovland@gmail.com 

Nealon DeVore 2004 PS Nathan Cummings Foundation, 
Chief of Staff 

New York, NY 2024-
2026 

nealon.devore@nathancummings.org 

Meredith Herring Powell 2016 PS Southwest Power Pool, Attorney 
 

Benton, AR 2024-
2027 

meredith.powell94@gmail.com 

Lauren Miller Ballard 2009 PS AR Dept. of Energy & 
Environment, Chief of Staff 

Little Rock, AR 2024-
2025 

laurenlittlerock@gmail.com 

Kelsey Boggan 2012 PS Leslie Copeland Law & 
Mediation, Attorney 

Fayetteville, AR 2024-
2026 

kelsey@lesliecopelandlaw.com 

Janet Harris 1995 PA Winthrop Rockefeller Institute 
Executive Director 

Conway, AR 2024-
2026 

jharris@rockefellerinstitute.org 

Michael Bynum 2007 PA AR Attorney General’s Office, 
Staff Attorney for State Agencies 

Little Rock, AR 2024-
2027 

michael.bynum@gmail.com 

Chante Rogers Moy 2010 PA AR Blue Cross & Blue Shield, 
Market Solutions Owner 

Little Rock, AR 2024-
2025 

cnm8191@gmail.com 

Robin Hudson Gifford 2005 PA PowerDMS, Product Marketing 
Manager and retired AR state 
employee 

Conway, AR 2024-
2026 

rcgifford72@gmail.com 

Dexter Pearson 2001 PA USDA, Business Relationship 
Strategist and Real Estate 
Developer 

Washington, DC 2024-
2027 

dexterlpearson@gmail.com 

Tyler Bittle 2012 PA Element 451, Higher Education 
Consultant 

Conway, AR 2024-
2025 

tyler.bittle@gmail.com 

Willis Arnold 2013 IS Clinton Foundation, Volunteer 
Coordinator 

Conway, AR 2024-
2027 

tarnold@clintonfoundation.org 

Emily O’Neal Juarez 2013 IS University of Arkansas School of 
Law, Director of Career Services  

Fayetteville, AR 2024-
2026 

ekjuarez114@gmail.com 

Jake Logan 2013 IS Rainwater, Holt, & Sexton P.A., 
Attorney 

Little Rock, AR 2024-
2027 

jlogan@rainfirm.com 
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Jose Guzzardi 2007 IS Worldly, Associate Director of 
Growth 

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 2024-
2025 

jeguzzardi@gmail.com 

Itzel Velazquez 2019 IS Little Rock Kiva Hub-Capital, 
Forge, Inc., Access Manager 

Little Rock, AR 2024-
2026 

itzelvelazquez@gmail.com 

Ben Maddox 2011 IS AcreTrader, Senior Vice President Fayetteville, AR 
 

2024-
2027 

charles.b.maddox@gmail.com 
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